
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1797
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
JAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN
Muddahanumegowda Shri S.P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any restriction on opening up of new Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) in States;

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor;

(c) whether the norms would be relaxed regarding opening of JSS in the remote rural areas of the country, particularly in Karnataka;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. Jan Shikshan Sansthans (JSSs) are opened under the Scheme of Support to Voluntary Agencies for Adult Education & Skill Development. There is no provision of opening any new JSS during the 12th Plan Period.

(c): There is no such proposal under consideration.

(d): Does not arise.
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